S RIVAL

m SKID PLATE INSTALLATION MANUAL

For: Can-Am Outlander (2019-)

K.7277.1;
2K.7277.1

i O[S

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



EN Regular fasteners
DE Originale montageteile
RU LWTaTHbIN Kpenex

EN Regular fasteners
DE Originale montageteile
RU LWTaTHbIn Kpenex

EN Screw a several turns
DE Fur wenigen Umdrehungen befestigen
RU BKkpyTuUTb Ha HECKONbLKO 060pOTOB

EN Loosen bolts
DE Bolzen lockern
RU BbIKpyTUTb Ha HECKOIBKO 060pPOTOB

EN Movement Arrow
DE Bewegungsrichtung
RU [IBmxeHune

EN Location/Position Arrow
DE Amordrung/Positionsrichtung
RU PacnonoxeHue

EN Screw Arrow
DE Drehungsrichtung
RU lMoBopot




EN Ratchet S-10: HEX
DE Ratsche S 13’
RU TpeweéTka -

" wn
[
U'I_-h

K.7239.1-1
2K.7239.1-1

K.7277.1-5

K.7239.1-5 2K.7277.1-5
2K.7239.1-5

K.7239,1-3

2K.7239.1-3
K.7277.1-6
2K.7277.1-6

/9
t\@

>
—_

J

~
B

=
3]
%
®
>
N

KIQ
H

>
N
b
[y

H
%

B
%

M8x35 x11 | M8x45 x2 | M6x20 x10| M8x25 x18 | M8 X6 | &6 x10
25| 26| 27| 28]

@ [ &
28 x29 |28 x14| &8 x19 x2




/

N




S RIVAL

AR
a

\\\_

=

WOl

/o




< RIVAL

ﬁl

B \ \ \Kx
i

B >

D ¥

o g
LN

o /L =

O |119;27

0| PR
79

R an

D

9]

O,

(O —

&

22222




S RIVAL




S RIVAL

- % A \
.

‘Q‘.@i/
\ © €7239.1-2 ;)J( \
“‘ —\‘ KI7 l1-
_\ Na 22;25 &

»
1827 e

ﬁ -~
N
g

N jdlll
s 7Y
—>

)

)

=
&




S RIVAL

&

K.7239.1-3
2K.7239.1-3




S RIVAL

18;27 ‘;@-;//

=0 5=
—/ ) R 2723914

N

O /




28 i\
i /o

K.7239.1-4
2K.7239.1-4

.

18;27

18;25

25;23

\ .'.‘

20;25

25;23

18;25

zs\;zj

K.7277.1-5
2K.7277.1-5




S RIVAL

M6=9 Nm | M10=50 Nm

N
v

1825
RN %!.
g X
», ; ; v, &

iy,
yi
@,
Ny

oTY,

73
=

7N

—

|
K.7277.1-6
2K.7277.1-6

v
il

K.7277.1-6
2K.7277.1-6




ETILN

i N




